
2020-21 MCAC MWBB   
Southern Division Propoosed Schedule (RCTC 
MBB proposal)  
 

Wed. 01/06/21  Round One:   
WTC @ RCTC  
MSFF @ ARCC  
MnWest @ Riverland  
SCTCC @ Ridgewater  
  
Sat. 01/09/21 Round Two:   
MSFF @ WTC  
RCTC @ Ridgewater  
SCTCC @ MnWest  
ARCC @ Riverland  
  
Wed. 01/13/21 Round Three:   
MSFF @ MnWest  
Riverland @ RCTC  
Ridgewater @ ARCC  
WTC @ SCTCC  
  
Sat. 01/16/21 Round Four:   
Ridgewater @ WTC   
Riverland @ MSFF  
RCTC @ SCTCC  
ARCC @ MnWest   
  
Wed. 01/20/21 Round Five:   
RCTC @ ARCC  
SCTCC @ MSFF  
MnWest @ Ridgewater  
Riverland @ WTC  
  
Sat.  01/23/21 Round Six:   
MSFF @ RCTC  
ARCC @ SCTCC  
WTC @ MnWest  
Ridgewater @ Riverland   
  
  
Wed. 01/27/21 Round Seven:  
Ridgewater @ MSFF  
RCTC @ MnWest 
ARCC @ WTC  
SCTCC @ Riverland   
 

 

 
 
Sat. 01/30/21 Round Eight 
WTC @ MSFF 

Ridgewater  @ RCTC 

MnWest @ SCTCC 

Riverland @ ARCC 

 
Wed. 02/03/21 Round Nine:   
RCTC @ WTC 

ARCC @ MSFF 

Riverland @ MnWest 
Ridgewater @ SCTCC 

  
Sat. 02/06/21 Round Ten 
WTC @ Ridgewater 

MSFF @ Riverland 

SCTCC @ RCTC  
MnWest @ ARCC  
 

Wed. 02/10/21  Round Eleven:   
MnWest @ MSFF 

RCTC @ Riverland 

ARCC @ Ridgewater 

SCTCC @ WTC 

  
Sat. 02/13/21 Round Twelve:   
RCTC @ MSFF 

SCTCC @ ARCC 

MnWest  @ WTC 

Riverland @ Ridgewater 

 

Wed. 02/17/21 Round Thirteen:   
ARCC @ RCTC 

MSFF @ SCTCC 

Ridgewater @ MnWest 
WTC @ Riverland 

  
Sat. 02/20/21 Round Fourteen:  
MSFF @ Ridgewater 

MnWest @ RCTC 

WTC @ ARCC 

Riverland  @ SCTCC 
 
NJCAA Reg. XIII Tournament  
Feb. 26-27-28 


